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Consultations 
TELEPHONE CONSULTATION 

 30 minute minimum. Rated every 15 minutes 
thereafter 

$80/hr  

EMAIL CONSULTATION  
30 minute minimum at rated fee 

$80/hr  

Field Investigations 
General Investigations   

Hourly rate $100/hr 4-hour minimum 

No added charge for courtroom testimony based on work product. Time is charged by “windshield” time. 

Surveillance 
Surveillance 

1 person/1 vehicle 
$60/hr 4-hour minimum 

Stationery 24 Hr. Unit $60/hr 24-hour minimum 

Aerial Drone Call for pricing  

Activity Check $60/hr 4-hour minimum 

Special Pricing    

Witness statements: In-person, taped, and 
transcribed 

$5.00/page  

After hours investigation (1900-0700) $30/hr Additional 

Weekends/Holidays: Fri 1700- Mon 0000 $30/hr Additional 

Out of area investigation  
(Over 100 miles from New York Mills, MN) 

Fed Rate No Charge for first 100 miles. 

Process Service 
1 hr minimum. Unlimited attempts at hourly 

rate.  
$40/hr 

Process service outside a 50-mile radius 
of NYM- mileage will accrue at federal 

rate 

 


